Electrical Component Location
AIRBAG SYSTEM (DIAGNOSTICS)

4. Electrical Component Location
A: LOCATION

AB-01453

(1)  Front sub sensor (RH)
(2) Front sub sensor (LH)
(8) Airbag control module with built-in

safing and electric sensor

(4) Airbag main harness
(5) Roll connector

(6) Passenger’s airbag inflator

(7) Driver's airbag inflator

(8) Airbag rear harness (RH)
(9) Side airbag sensor (RH)

) Side airbag sensor (LH)
) Seat belt pretensioner (RH)
) Seat belt pretensioner (LH)
) Side airbag inflator (RH)

(14)
(15)

(16)
(7
(18)
(19)

Side airbag inflator (LH)
Occupant detection control mod-

ule

Buckle switch (LH)

Seat position sensor (LH)

Buckle switch (RH)

Airbag rear harness (RH)

C°“,\’,‘§°t°r (AB1) | (AB2) | (AB3) | (AB4) | (AB7) | (AB8) | (AB9) | (AB10) | (AB11) | (AB12) | (AB13) | (AB14)
Pin 12 4 28 4 12 12 2 4 2 4 2 2
Color Yellow | Yellow | Yellow | Yellow | Yellow | Yellow | Yellow | Yellow | Yellow | Yellow | Yellow | Yellow

Male/Female | Female | Female | Female | Female | Female | Female | Female | Female | Female | Female | Female | Male

Connector
No (AB15) | (AB18) | (AB19) | (AB20) | (AB26) | (AB27) | (AB28) | (AB29) | (AB37) | (AB38) | (AB51) | (AB52)
Pin 2 2 2 2 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2
Color Yellow | Yellow | Black | Black | Yellow | Yellow | Yellow | Yellow | Orange | Black | Yellow | Yellow

Male/Female | Female | Female | Female | Female | Male Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | Female

CO”I\rl‘eCtor (AB53) | (AB54)

0.

Pin 4 4

Color Yellow | Yellow
Male/Female | Female | Male

AB(diag)-20




